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EARLHAM MEN PUT

MARKETS
$12.0013.00; common to fair $11.00
12.00.

Cattle Receipts, 7 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers, $1011; good
to choice butchers, $9 10; fair to me-
dium butchers, $S9; fair to good

GRAIN PRICES
CHICAGO. March 22. Locals still

follow the bull side. From $1.60 a
good reaction ehould be due but the
iirm action of cash corn remains a
distinct feature. Chicago bulls talk
only of the farmer and his corn hold-
ing confidence. In addition cars are
scarce and the easy buoyancy of the
market suggests $1.65 for May corn.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, .March 22. Following Is

Ihe range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May 174 177 174 177
Corn.

May 156i 159 155U 159
July - 150 153V4 149 152

Oats.
;May 87 88 866 87
:SepL 70 70 69 70

Pork.
;May 38.00 - 33.45

Lard.
May .. 22.20 22.12

Ribs.
May . 19.40 13.55

BASEBALL CAMPAIGN

PROMISES TO FINISH

ON TOP THIS WEEK

Members of the committee in
charge of the Baseball Booster cam-

paign resumed their canvass for but-

ton salesmen Monday afternoon, and
the committee expressed confidence in
being able to obtain the greater part
of the required number of salesmen
today. Fans of the city are beginning
to get behind the baseball proposition
and have shown willingness to do all
In their power to put the game In
Richmond on a permanent basis.

Merchants of the city will be the
only persons called upon to sell the
buttons, and as soon as the 10,000 but-
tons are disposed of, members of the
committee will carry out their plan
for raising the remainder of the
$15,000 needed to. put the park and
the baseball club on a firm basis.

As soon as the booster campaign
goes over the top, active work toward
eettinsr the ball park in condition for
the opening of the season will be be-

gun. Little work is needed on the
playing field, and except for rolling
the infield and trimming the grass in
the outfield, the park i3 in first class
condition for baseball. Some im-

provements will be made on the park
grandstand, however.

The committee has arranged to
paint and repair both the grandstand
and the left field bleechers before the
opening of the season. Repairs will
also have to be made in the fences in
several places, but all these can easily
be made in a short time, before the
opening of the league season.

Will Boost City.
By putting the baseball campaign

over the top, Richmond fans will have
added another distinctive feature to
the city. Exhibition park is today
one of the best minor league grand
stands in the middle west, and if the
plan of the baseball committee goes
through, will be the only municipally
owned baseball park in any town this
size in Indiana.

Once the park finances are put on
a firm basis, league baseball for com-

ing seasons will be only a matter of
choosing players and signing a fran-
chise, as the present financial cam-
paign will put the organization in such
condition financially that league base-
ball will be supported here from the
earnings of the game itself.

The campaign will be concluded this
week, and the buttons, which were
shipped last week, will be ready for
distribution as soon as the 100 sales-
men are signed. When the buttons
are distributed, the fans' turn will
come, and every real fan in the city
will be urged to wear a button and
boost league baseball here.

I. C. A. L. TO GO ON

WITH FIVE CLUBS

Decision that the Indiana Collegiate
Athletic Association would continue
as a five school organization, was
reached at a meeting of delegates in

AND TRACKMEN OUTf,

With real spring weather on tap,
baseball and track practice at Earl-
ham will get under way In earnest
Monday afternoon.

Heretofore, practice in both sports
has consisted of cross country runs
and exercises tended to loosen the
muscles. Monday, however, will see
the Quaker tblnly-clad- s working on
the different events. Coach Mowe will
put special stress upon starting. Dash
workouts will also be held Monday
afternoon.

Eascball practice will be held on
the campus north of Findlay Hall
The regular baseball diamond is too
soft and muddy for use.

Monday's workout will consist main-
ly of fungo bitting, base running,
throwing and warming-u- p practice for
the hurling staff. Form shown by
Eades and Templeton indicate the
Quaker pitching staff will be well for-
tified this season. Eades Is a 75-inc-

190 pounder, and has a world of speed
If Coach Mowe succeeds in teaching

the big Freshie how to control the
ball and to gain curves. Quaker base-
ball may reach the highest point in
years.

FOR BURNING CZB1
Apply Zemo, the Clean, An-

tiseptic Liquid Easy to Use
Does Not Stain

Greasy salves and ointir.er.t3 6houId
not be applied if good clear 6kin is
wanted. From any druggist for 35c, cr
S1.00 for large size, get a bottle of Zemo.
When applied as directed it effectively
removes eczema, quickly stops itchir.g,
and heals skin troubles, also sores,
burns, wounds and chafing. It pene- - .

trates, cleanses and soothes. Zemo ia '

a clean, dependable and inexpensive If
antiseptic liquid. Try it, as we believe
nothing you have ever used is as effec-
tive and satisfying.

The E. W. Rose Co.. Cmr'in- - O

A COMPLETE LINE OF

BOYS' SUITS
at the

WHEN
712 Main Street.

SKATING
TUESDAY

Afternoon and Night

SATURDAY
Morning, Afternoon and Night

COLISEUM

o M We
ifT Toot

pi Our
.JzL Horn
When It comes to everlasting
good long wearing.

Tires and Tubes
At the very lowest prices con-
sistent with Quality and a Guar-
antee that ends all possible fu-

ture disputes.
Haste Makes Waste

Take time enough to drop in
and look at our line of Fabric
and Cord Tires in various makes
before you consider buying. We
are open evenings, too.

WILLIAM F. LEE
Richmond's Tire Man"
No. 8 South 7th St.
Established 5 Years

Selling Quality Rubber

HIGH IN ALL STATE

The Earlham .basketball team Is held I

in high regard by state critics. Proof
of this can be gained from the fact
that Hall was named as forward on the
second all-stat- e basketball five picked
by John W. Head. Lawler Carey and
Johnson were given honorable men
tion.

Earlham was also awarded sixth
place In the inter-collegia- te standing
of the state. Purdue was justly given
first place as was Depauw the second
rung. Wabash and Indiana were tied
for third place, with Wabash having
an edge by virtue of wins over Depauw
and Purdue.

Franklin was placed in the fifth hole,
with Earlham close behind. Notre
Dame, Valparaiso, State Normal, Rose
Poly, Butler and Hanover were select-
ed in the order named.

Following are seleclions:
First Team Cannon (DePauw), f;

Talson (Purdue), f; Bradley, (Val-
paraiso), f; Dean (Indiana), c; Pike,
(Franklin), c; Hunt, (Wabash), g;
White (Purdue), g; Miller, (Pur-
due), g.

Second Team Adams (Wabash), f;
Mehre (Notre Dame), f; Hall (Earl-
ham), f; Campbell, (Purdue), c; Mil-

ler, (DePauw), c; Phillips (Indiana),
g; Church, (Purdue), g; Gipson, (De-
Pauw), g.

Honorable Mention.
Forwards Carlisle (DePauw), Ross,

(Franklin), Lawler (Earlham), Mc-Phers-

(Dentals), Bastian (Butler),
Winters (State Normal).

Centers Curtis (DrPauw), Carey
(Earlham), Kennedy (Notre Dame).

Guards Mendenhall (DePauw), By-ru-

(Indiana), Johnson, (Earlham),
Reinking (Rose Poly), Dandalet (Val-
paraiso), Jones (Butler), Burns (Wa-
bash), Witter (Indiana Dentals).

Mrs. Frances Cowells Schroth.
The coming contests between Mrs.

Frances Cowells Schroth, star swim-
mer from the Pacific coast, and the
various feminine stars in the east
ought to go a long way toward set-
tling the relative merits of the water
stars from the two seacoasts.

Mrs. Schroth has accepted the in-
vitation of the New York Woman's
Swimming association for a protract-
ed visit in New York to give the east
a chance to see her in actino. Miss
Charlotte Boyle, Miss Ethel Bleibtrey
and other stars have asked for
matches with her.

Mrs. Schroth broke into print re-

peatedly last summer through remark-
able performances in the water. She
covered 220 yards in 2:54 3-- did 500
yards in 7:19 3-- and dashed off 100
yards back stroke in 1:27. All these
records were made under regulation
conditions.

Mrs. Schroth was well known as a
swimmer before her rnarriase. i'ro- -

i nounced success in her eastern inva
sion undoubtedly will win her a placeon the American swimming team to
be chosen for the Olympic contests
in Antwern noyt summer.

TIES
The Very Latest in Ties for

Easter are here.
LICHTENFELS

In the Westcott

COLL- - I'M OXlNT
PER. Aw MOKE I'LL BE
CLAO Vshfn MAcit
OTt HOME t0 I KIN
BORROW tkOfE CHANCE

rM ,0 OOT N' Cr
I II

Fourth 4 1-- 4 89.64
Victory 3 3-- 4 97.44
Victory 4 3-- 4 97.44

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 22. The clos-

ing quotations on the stock exchange
were:

American Can. 49.
American Smelting, 69.
Anaconda, 63.
Bethlehem Steel "B", 97'i.
Chesapeake & Ohio, 57.
Chino Copper, 36.
General Motors, 373.
Goodrich Tires, 71.
Mexican Petroleum, 199.
Pennsylvania, 43.

Reading, 86.
Studebaker, 109.
Union Pacific, 120.
U. S. Steel, 103.
Utah Copper, 77 U- -

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

31.00; clover, $32.00 33.00.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 70 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 71
cents a pound.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 90c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn, $1.55 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton. $83.50: per
cwt, $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton, $85.00,
cwt, $4.50; Tankage 60 per cent, $117
per ton. cwt, $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $55; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $53.50; cwt., 2.75; pure wheat mid-

dlings, per. ton. $61.00; per cwt. $3.15;
standard middlings, per ton $58.00;
per cwt. $3.00.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
,No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.lt.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 30c to 40c
lb.; dry onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c
bunch; green mangoes, 8c each; gar-lic-e,

75c lb.; cabbage, 10c lb.; celery,
10c to 15c bunch; spinach, 20c to 25c
lbs.; sweet potatoes, 10c lb.; ruta-
bagas, 5c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c lbs.;
shallotts, 10c bunch; white radishes,
5c bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch;
Brussels sprouts, 40c quart; cauliflow-
er, 20c to 30c lb.; cucumbers, 30c
each; Irish potatoes, 7c lb.

Eggs, 40c to 43c dozen; creamery
butter, 78c to 80c lb.; country butter,
65c lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12 to 12c lb.; lemons,

35c to 40c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; ap-

ples, 10c lb.; grape fruit, 10c each; or-

anges, 60c dozen; tangerines, 60c doz-

en; strawberries, $1.25 quart; rhu-
barb, 30c lb.; pears, 5c each; large
eating apples, 5c each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c to 55c lb.; eggs,

35c dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry-
ing chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 43c lb.

TEAM FROM TAMPICO SHARES
ALLEYS WITH ENTRANTS
(By Associated Press)

PEORIA, 111., March 22. A team
from Tampico, Mexico, rolling in the
five-me- n events brought added interest
in the American Bowling Congress to-

day. Members of the American col-
ony In Tampico are said to have con-
tributed $5,000 to send the bowlers
here. Mort Llndsey, New Haven,
Conn., all-even- champion of the A.
B. C, also was on the drives today,
shooting in the team events with the
Al Johnsons of Nw Haven. He will
roll in the individuals and two-me- n

classes tomorrow. Chicago, Milwau-
kee, Indianapolis and Muskegon nnd
Escanaba, Mich., bowlers were on the
drives in the individuals and doubles
today, while in addition to the teams
from Tampa and New Haven, Colum-
bus, Marshalltown, la.. Aurora, 111..

Chicago, Pittsburgh, Cleveland and
Erie, Pa., bowlers were on in the five-me- n

entries.

OFFICIAL WANTS LESS PAY.
London. England Because ho said

he thought, his salary of $20 a week
was too high. M. Times, executive offi-

cer of the Hitchin area of Food Con-
trol committee, ' has asked for a re-

duction to $10. It was granted.

EVEN FIJIS STRIKE.
London, England Some 1.500 la-

borers in Fiji have gone on strike for
increased wages owing to the high
cost of living.

Eyesight Dim?
If your eyesight is dim, your vis-Io- n

blurred; if your eyes ache, itch,
burn or feel dry, get a bottle of Bon-Op- to

tablets from your druggist,
dissolve one in a fourth of a glass
of water and use to bathe the eyesfrom two to four times a day. Bon-O- p

to has given stronger eyes,
clearer, sharper vision and relief to
thousands.

Note : Doctors tn y Bon-O- p to atrensthens eye- -'

light &c m a week's tinw in many ioataocaa.

Business meeting at the
Country Club, 7:30

Tonight

Both Indiana Fives, of
Course; Which Is Best?

CHICAGO, 111., March 22. With It
merely a matter of which Indiana five

Wingate or Crawfordsville is best
apparently, high school aggregation in
the West, basket fans are watching
with interest the fight between the
two rival Hoosier schools here Monday
right to decide the championship of
the Western interscholastic tourna-
ment.

From a field of 24 teams, represent-
ing 10 states, the Indiana quintets have
battled their way through to the finals
and their play has attracted the eyes
of Chicago basket fans.

Wingate Pulls Surprise.
Crawfordsville lumped into the run

ning early as a favorite by its victory
in the second round over Oak Park.
The great fight displayed by Wingate,
however came as a surprise. The
Hoosiers were forced to play two
games Saturday, defeating Macomb,
111., in the afternoon and Stivers High
of Dayton, O., In the evening, 33 to
19. Crawfordsville drew a bye Into
the final round.

Dope appears about fifty-fift- y In re-

gard to the game. Crawfordsville has
the advantage of having won one from
Wingate this season, in the semi finals
of the Cincinnati tournament, 17 to 10,
overtime. Both teams rested today,
taking a motor tour about the city
during the afternoon.

The game will be played tomorrow
night prior to the Chicago-Pennsylvan- ia

contest at Bartlett gymnasium.

Miami Boxers Hit Hard
In the Tourney; Feather

Weight Gets Broken Jaw
OXFORD, O., March 22. There was

some hard hiting at Miami Univers
ity's three-roun- d boxing bouts Satur
day evening, held for the purpose of
selecting men to meet University of
Cincinnati boxers here next Saturday
in the first inter-collegiat- e boxing
tournament ever held in Ohio. In the
125-poun- d class, Rollie Nye, of Dayton,
was knocked out by George Sloan, of
Loveland, in the third round. Nye's
jaw was broken.

In the 135-pou- class, Dally, of
West Mansfield, put Myers, of Pleas-
ant Hill, out in the second round with
a solar plexis blow. Hugh Nichols, of
Batavia, defeated George Mains, of
Upper Sandusky, in the 112-poun- d

class. MainB received a cut over the
eye. In the 175-poun- d class. Wolf, of
Cleveland, defeated Predmore, of
Portsmouth. Predmore took a count
of eight in the first and second rounds,
hut came back fairly strong in the
third.

Other bouts were: Beaver, of Day-
ton, defeated McCauley, of Detroit.
Mich., in the 118-poun- d class; Carpen-
ter, of New Washington, defeated Gil-mor- e,

of Eaton, in the 145-pou'n- d class.
Eddie Sauer, of Dayton, 240 pounds,
did not receive a challenge, but has
announced that he will meet all
comers.

INDIANS DISGUSTED WITH
LIFE, BACK TO TAMPA

TAMPA, Fla., March 22. Casting
the past behind them, the Indians
pulled into this city this evening on
their weary return trip to the "home

j grounds." It Is a disgusted aggrega

CHICAGO TO MEET PENN
TONIGHT FOR BASKET TITLE

CHICAGO, March 22. The Univer-
sity of Chicago and the Universitj of
Pennsylvania basketball teams will
meet here tonight in the first of a
series of games to decide the national
intercollegiate championship. It is
the second time the two schools have
clashpd for the title, Chicago winning
In 1908.

Traps-Mar- k

v .

I !lVVV

heifers, $79; choice fat cows, $8.00
9.00; fair to good fat cows, $67.50;
bologna cows, $45; butcher bulls,
$7.508.00; bologna bulls. $7.008.00;
calves, $12.00 17.00.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady; sheep, $5.008.00; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., March 22. Re-

ceipts Cattle, 1,900; hogs, 6,000.
Cattle Market, weak; steers, good

to choice, $12.5013.00; fair to good,
$9.50g11.50; common to fair, $7.00
9.50. Heifers, good to choice, $10.50
12.50; fair to good, $8.50 10.50; com-
mon to fair, $6.508.50. Cows, good
to choice, $9.0010.50; fair to good,
$7.509.00; cutters, $6.007.00; can-
ners, $4.505.25; stock steers, $6.50

,10.50; stock heifers, $6.508.50; stock
cows, $5.507.00. Bulls Steady; bo-

logna, $7.509.00; fat bulls, $9.00
10.00. Milch cows Steady, $60.00
140.00. Calves Slow; $1.00 lower;
extra, $19.5020.00; fair to good,
$13.0019.50; common and large. $6.00

12.00.
Hogs Market, active ; heavies,

$15.5016.00; good to choice packers
and butchers, $16.2516.50; medium,
$16.50; stags, $S.009.00; common to
choice heavy fat sows, $9.00(3)12.75;
light shippers, $15.7516.00; pigs, 110
pounds and less, $10.0014.00.

Sheep Steady; good to choice,
$10.0011.00; fair to good, $7.00
10.00; common to fair, $4.006.00;
bucks, $4.008.00. Lambs Steady;
good to choice, $18.00 19.00; seconds,
$15.0017.00; fair to good, $17.00
18.00; common skips, $10.00jg)14.00.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, March 22 Hogs Re-

ceipts, 5,700; market, lower; heavies,
$15.5015.85; heavy Yorkers, $16.90
17.10; light Yorkers, $16.5016.75;
pigs, $15.7516.25.

Cattle Market higher; steers, $14
14.50; heifers, $11.00 12.50; cows,

$9.5011.50.
Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 1S50;

market, steady; top sheep, $16.00;
top lambs, $20.00

Calves Receipts, 1,100; market,
lower; top, $21.00.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, March 22. Cattle
Receirs, 3,500; heavies, slow; light

25c higher; shipping steers, $13.00
14.50; butchers, $13.00; yearlings,
$12.5014.25; heifers, $6.0011.50;
cows. $4.00 10.50; bulls, $7.00 10.00;
stockers and feeders. $6.0010.00;
fresh cows and springers, $75.00
175.00. Calves Receipts, 2,700; $1

lowr; $6.00 21.50. Hogs Receipts,
12,800; steady to loc lower; heavy,
$14.5016.50; mixed, $16.5017.00;
Yorkers, $17.00 17.10; light do, $16.75

17.10; pigs, $16.5016.75; roughs,
$13.0013.50; stags. $8.0010.50.
Sheep and lambs Receipts, 9,000;
lambs, 25c higher; $13.0020.25;
yearlings, $12.0018.25; wethers,
$15.5016.00; ewes, $6.0014.50; mix-
ed sheep, $14.5015.00.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. March 22. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 48.000; market lower; bulk,
$14.40 15.90; top $16.15; heavies,
$13.90015.35; medium $14.9016.10;
lights $15.5016.15; light lights $14.80

15.75; heavy packing sows, smooth,
$13.1513.65; heavy packing sows,
rough. $12.40 12.90; pigs, $13.50
$15.25.

Cattle Receipts 18.000; market
unsettled beef steers, medium and
heavies, choice and prime, $13. 75(315.-50- ;

medium and good, $11.7513.75;
common, $10.2511.75; light weight,
good and choice. ?12.5015; common
and medium, $10'ai2.o0; butcher cat-

tle, heifers, $7.40 13.25; cows $7.40
$12; canners and cutters $57.25;
veal calves $17.2518 65; feeder
steers, $912; stocker steers $7.05
$11.25.

Sheep Receipts 10.000; market
strong; lambs $17.2519.75; culls and
common $1417; ewes, medium, good
and choice $11 14. 75; culls and com-
mon, $5.75 10.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By AssoiatPd Press)
CINCINNATI, O., March 22. Butter

Fat Firm.
Eggs Market steady; prime firsts,

44: firsts, 4243: seconds, 40.

Poultry Steady; springers, 55; tur-
keys, 36; hens, 40.

(Tty Associated Press)
CHICAGO. Mnrr-- 23 Butter mirtct

teady; creamery, 5268c.
tggs ueceipts, 14,15b cases; mar-

ket, steady; lowest, 41c; firsts, 44
45c.

Live Poultry Market higher; fowls
41c; springs, 37c.

POTATOES Steady Receipts 81
cars; northern round white sacked,
$5.856.00: ditto, bulk $5.906; long
white, $5.805.85; Idaho russets,
sacked, $6.356.50.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

' NEW YORK, March 22. Prices on
Liberyt bonds today at 2:55 p. m.,
were:
3 1-- 2 96.96
First 90.40
Second 4 89.10
First 4 1-- 4 90.76
Second 4 1-- 4 89.60
Third 4 1-- 4 92.50

Indianapolis Saturday morning. Not tion which stepped off the train here
a dissenting voice was raised by any;tonlght but an aggregation with hopesof the five representatives present, bounding to the sky for the future.
A meeting of will bej Tomorrow, Manager Hendricks
held in the Indianapolis Y. M. C. A. hopes to redeem the "slovenly" work
on April 2. Gf the Tribe in its game with the Reds

Butler was awarded the annual I--
! yesterday. For, waiting at the St.

C. A. L. rack meet to be held at Ind-- ; Petersburg camp are Pug Cavet and
ianapolis. The 1920 silver loving cup. Walter Rehg. so the Indian manager
given to the I. C. A. L. team making wa3 informed yesterday by telegram,
the best percentage of games won in addition to this pair of Tribe
during the basketball season, was regulars, Hendricks expects to have
given to Franklin. Coach Mowe of nilie O'Mara in condition for a station
Earlham believed the trophy should in the infield.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., March 22 Clorerseed
Prime cash, $34.25; March, $34.25;

April. $33.75; Occt., $24.65.
Alsike Prime cash and March, $36;

April. $36.05.
Timothy Prime cash, 1917, $6.00;

1918, $6.00; 1919.$6.15; March, $6.15;
April, $6.12V2i May, $6.02.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 22. Corn No. 3

mixed. $1.581.61; No. 2 yellow, $1.66.
Oats, No. 2 white, 9498c; No. 3

white, 9395c.
Pork, nominal; Ribs, $18.7519.50;

Lard, $21.32.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 22 Wheat

No. 2 red, $2.632.65; No. 3 red, $2.53
g;z.58; otner grades as to quality,
$2.20 2.56. " . '

Corn No. 2 white, $1.711.72; No.
3 white, $1.681.70; No. 4 white, $1.64

1.66; No. 2 yellow, $1.701.71; No.
3 yellow, $1.671.69; No. 4 yellow,
$1.631.65; No. 2 mixed, $1.691.70.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

INDIANAPOLIS, March 23. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

6,000; steady. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 1,800; lower. Calves Receipts,
650; wealc. Sheep Receipts, 50;
steady

HOGS.
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,

$15.00 16.50; assorted, 140 to 225 lbs.
average, $16.25 1C.C0; assorted, 225 to
275 lbs. up, average, $15.0O16.25
selected, 275 lbs. up, average, $14.50
$15.25; fat hogs, weighing down to 140
lbs., $16.2516.50; fat back pigs, under
lights, $15.C516.30; light pigs,
$15.00.

CATTLE
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

lbs., and upward, $14.0014.50; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $13.25 j

13.75; common to medium, 1,250 lbs.
$12.5013.00; good to choice, 1,100
to 1,200 lbs., $11.7512.50; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $11.25
11.75; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
lbs., $11.2512.00; common to medi-
um, 1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $10.5011.50;
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., $10.00
11.00; good to choice yearlings, $11.50

13.00.
Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and

up, $11.0012.75; common to medium,
00 lbs. up $9.5010.50; good to best,

under 800 lbs., $11.50 13.00; common
to medium, under 800 pounds, $3.00

10.00.
Cows Good to best, 1,030 lbs. up-

ward, $10.0012.00; common to med-
ium. 1.050 lbs.. $9.009.50; good to
best, under 1,050 lbs., $9.5010.00;
common to medium under 1,050 lbs.,
$8.009.00; canners and cutters, $5.00

8.00.
Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-

ward, $8.509.50; good to choice un-

der 1.300 lbs.. $S.009.00; Tair to medi-
um, under 1,300 lbs., $7.50 8.00; com-
mon to good bolognas, $6.507.50.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
20 pounds, $19.0021.00; common to
medium veals, $13.0017.00; good to

nice heavy calves, $10.00 12.00;
moa to medium heavy calves, $3.00

..50.
tckers and Feeding Cattle Good

"hoice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.00
' !1 00; common to fair steers, 800

and up, $9 0010.00; good to
"nice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50

00; common to fair steers, under
sflO lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
heifers, $7.008.00; medium to good
rows, $6.007.00; good to choice milk -

rs. $uu.uurfli3o.uu; iair to medium
milkers, $75.00100.00; springers,
S7.50 10.00; stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs., $7.0010.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.00(ff 10.00;

western fed lambs, $17.0018.50;
good to choice lambs, $1C.5017.00;
common to medium lambs. $12.00
16.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.008.00.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON. Ohio, March 22. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

5 cars; steady; choice
heavies, 240 lbs. upward. $15.50;pack-er- s

and butchers, $16.0016.25; light
Yorkers. $15.5016.00; pigs. $12.00
13.00; heavy Yorkers, $16.0016.25;
stags, $8.009.00; choice fat sows.

i I -
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REASONS WHY YOU SHOULD KEEP

Blatchford's Pi Meal7

come to Richmond, but he was over-
ruled.

The men attending the meeting
were Athletic Directors Gilbert, of
Rose Poly; Ely, of State Normal;
Paul, of Butler; Thurber, of Franklin,
and Mowe, of Earlham.

i CARPENTIER GREETED BY
! MANY AT NEW YORK
I NEW YORK, March 22. Boxing
promoters and enthusiasts assembled
in New York today to welcome
Georges Carpentier, the French pu-
gilist who with his bride, was a pas
senger on the steamship LaSavoie,
which arrived off this port early today.

Carpentier willl remain here five
days and then will depart for the Pa-
cific coast. During his stay in the
United States it is expected he will j

sign a contract to meet Jack Demp- - i

sev. I

Ptate of Indian , oountv of Wayne ss:
OrfW of Trustee. WAYNE SCHOOL

TOWNSHIP.
j NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF BIDS

PCHOOL. TOWNSHIP BONDS
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that

on Thursday. April t. 1920. at 1 o'clock,
p. m. Wayne School Township. ot
Wayne County, Indiana, will receive
seaied bids for bonds of said School
Twp., then to be sold, the same betng
twenty-eier- ht bonds of Five Hundred
Dollars $500) earh, all dated April 1.
1920. bearing interest at five and one-four- th

pereentum p?r annum from date,
interest payable July 1, 1921, and Janu-
ary 1. 1922. Fourteen of said bonds
mature July 1, 1921. and remainder
January 1, 1922. Principal and Interest
payable at office of Dickinson Trust

ON HAND AT ALL TIMES

1. It carries all of the litter saf 'ly through the dangerous
weanir.g period without loss or setbacks.

2. Litters are frequently larger than the sew can success-
fully care for Blackford's Pig M' al will provide tb.5 a lditi.in-a- l

food required. If necessary, separate the runts and watch
them "catch up."

3. If the sow's milk is not sufficiently nourishing, sup-

plement it with Blatchford's Pig Meal. The pigs will all
grow and develop.

4. The appetite of baby pigs at a few weeks demands
more than the best mother can provide. Blatchford's Pig Meal
supplies the required nutriment.

5. "When sow dies at farrowing not an uncommon hap-
pening the little pigs are guarded against disaster if you use
Blatchford's Pig Meal. It permits you to raise your orphan or
poorly nourished pigs.

6. It is imperative that your breeding, show or sale stock
be in the best condition at all times. Blatchford's Pig Meal
will enable you to grow good, thrifty, healthy, well-develope- d

hogs the kind that bring high prices in the sale ring take
blue ribbons at the shows that permit you to market earlier.

7. Blatchford's Pig Meal fed to the sow as a supplement
with her feed before and after farrowing will be found very
valuable.

Help Him
Grow to It

Company. Richmond, Indiana.
The bidder will indicate the number

of bonds bid for and the premium, if
any, offered. Bonds will be sold at
not less than par and accured interest
to date of delivery.

One transcript of proceeding's will be
furnished without further cost.

The Advisory Board and Trustee of
the Township reserve right to reject
any and all bids.

The office of said Township Is at
Court House, Richmond, Indiana, and
there bids will be opened.
WAYNE SCHOOL TOWNSHIP, Wayne
County, Indiana, by J. O. Edg-erton-

Trustee
Gardner, Jessep and
Hoelscher, Attorneys. Mar.

Whelan THE

MAN
FEED

Phone 1679

Omer G.
31-3- 3 South 6th St.


